..Number 121768 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1) Resolution recognizing the Wisconsin Lutheran Choir for the WLC Companion tour throughout the United Kingdom and Ireland. BY ALDS. MURPHY, DAVIS

2) Resolution recognizing and congratulating the Greater St. Luke Missionary Baptist Church on its 50th anniversary.BY ALD. HINES

3) Resolution congratulating Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria on its fifth anniversary. BY ALD. PEREZ

4) Resolution recognizing and commending Torre Johnson, Sr. for reforming his life and serving as a mentor to today's troubled city youth. BY ALD. COGGS

5) Resolution recognizing Diane M. Reeve for her "Polish Heritage Award." BY ALDS. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, DONOVAN, BOHL, COGGS

6) Resolution congratulating Gary Petersen on his retirement from the Department of City Development and the Milwaukee Arts Board. BY ALDS. MURPHY, KOVAC

7) Resolution congratulating and commending the Marquette University Men's Basketball Team on an outstanding 2012-2013 season.BY ALDS. HINES, HAMILTON, BOHL, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI

8) Resolution welcoming Joyce Meyer, who brought her ministry to the City of Milwaukee with conferences on April 11, 12 and 13, 2013. BY ALD. DAVIS

9) Resolution commemorating South African Freedom Day and recognizing Consul General Vuyiswa Tulelo on her work and dedication as Consul General of South Africa in Chicago.

BY ALDS. DAVIS, HINES, COGGS, KOVAC

10) Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from Milwaukee Public Schools:

a) Daniel J. Donder BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS, WADE, BOHL, MURPHY, HINES

b) Jorge L. Rivera BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, HAMILTON

c) Ronald M. Kozlowski BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, HAMILTON

d) Nelson Gurda BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, HAMILTON

e) Evelyn F. Bivins BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, HAMILTON

11) Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:

a) Robert J. Waldera BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

b) Kristian D. Vaughn BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

c) James L. Merchant BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

d) Jack P. Christianson BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

e) James F. Gielow BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

12) Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

a) Wayne J. Sadorf BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON

b) Karl A. Robbins BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC

c) John Hess BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC

d) David Arnold BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, WADE, HAMILTON, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC

13) Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

a) Arthur Kuenstler BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON

b) David J. Eichhorst BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, KOVAC, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON

14) Resolution congratulating Leonard A. Tokus on his retirement from the City Attorney's Office.BY ALDS. BAUMAN, MURPHY, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, KOVAC, PUENTE, HAMILTON

15) Resolution congratulating Dean H. Johnson on his retirement from the Milwaukee Department of City Development.

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, MURPHY , WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, DUDZIK, PEREZ

16) Resolution congratulating Ramona R. Schwan on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department.

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, KOVAC, BOHL, COGGS, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI

17) Resolution recognizing and congratulating Sister Camille Kliebhan on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

BY ALD. PEREZ

18) Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of the following:a) Anthony "Tony" Tarantino

BY ALD. DUDZIK

b) Larry Jenkins BY ALDS. COGGS, PEREZ

c) O. William "Bill" Vorpagel BY ALD. MURPHY

..Drafter CC-CC dcw 04/05/13